Modification/Change Order No.6

Bid Number: 21-020

PO #: 195195

Fort Bend County Drainage District

EWP — Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase II
Fort Bend County, Texas

October 21, 2021
CHANGE ORDER/MODIFICATION NQO. 6 Effective Date: Page1of2
Dated: Project: EWP — Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization
Contract: 21-020 12/16/2 0'19 Phase IT
Issued By (Contracting Local Organization): Issued To (Contractor):
Fort Bend County NBG Constructors, Inc

TYPE OF MODIFICATION (check appropriate box below)

X | CHANGE ORDER: Issued pursuant to Article 14.4 the changes set forth below are made by this modification.

Contract Price $5,293,457.97
Net Increase in Contract Price: $ 47,500.00 PERFORMANCE TIME:;
REVISED Contract Price: $5,340,957.97

ATTACHMENTS (If none, so state.):

This modification is hereby made a part of the contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions
of the original contract {as revised) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR’S RELEASE OF CLAIMS
In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Contractors
proposal, dated 10-2-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and all liability under
this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances concerning the
added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the work, overhead and profit.

Recommended By:{print or type nameftitle of signer)

Thomas P, Beach, PE
M&E Consultants

Thomae P Beack

Important Note: Contractor I8 required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.

CONTRACTOR {print or type name/title of signer) Sponsors/Contracting Local Organization
Robert T. Rogers llI Adam Wright

Vice President

Fort Bend County Drainage District

Digitally slgnld by Rebert T Roy
RO be rt l A3 G218, O="NBG Construstors, Inc.,
p B hobr@nhgnunsrmmors com _
,- ‘Reagon: | am approving this docurment 1 0/22/20
2 -Logalion: Houston, TX
ogers [l Ez500

SIGNATURE (persqn apthorized to sign DATE SIGNATURE (County Judge) DATE
GN= %ﬂbeﬂ T Rogers I,
Fm{lr PhantomPDF Verslun 9.7.1




Modification/Change Order No.6

Fort Bend County Drainage District

EWP — Oyster Creek Phase Il Channel Bank Stabilization
Fort Bend County, Texas

October 21, 2021

Contract No: PO 195195

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER
Pursuant to General Condition, Article 14.4, the contract shall be modified as following.
Contractor shall furnish all material, equipment and labor to place relocate the steel sheet pile wall on

Site 428 (P4 to P5) as shown on the attached drawing. Materials shall be salvaged and reused to
complete the required wall. Compensation for this change is lump sum as shown below.

Changes to the Bid Schedule:

Item Unit
No. Work or Material Spec. Quantity Units Price Amount
27 Site 428 Wall Relocate 13 1 LS FXXXX $ 47,500.00

Contract price increase — $47,500.00
Contract Performance time: - none

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the
Contractors proposal, dated 10-21-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any
and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the
work, overhead and profit.



N B G 9702 Synott Road
Houston, TX 77083
CONSTRUCTORS 281-495-0842

T

October 21, 2021

M & E Consultants, LLC

ATTN: Tom Beach, P.E., Construction Engineer
Fort Bend County Drainage District

EWP Oyster Creek Bank Stabilization, Phase 2
Fort Bend County, Texas

RE: Modification Pricing Request — Realignment of Site 428

Mr. Beach,

NBG Constructors, Inc. respectfully submits lump sum pricing of $47,500 to completely remove
and replace approximately one-hundred, fifty-eight (158) feet of completed sheet pile wall to
facilitate the revised alighment. The pricing is predicated on being able to reuse all existing
materials, except for both the coarse and fine drain fill.

If you have any questions or require additional information | can be reached at (713) 419-6642.
Respectfully,

BA b

Bob Rogers
Vice President

cc: 20-30 Project File



Y:\PUBLIC\Projects — Current\Fort Bend Oyster Creek, Phase | And II\DWG\OC Phase 2—MOD4.dwg

APPROX. WATERS EDGE

— — —
— — — — — —

— — — — — - - - _
e — ~Z_ \ - - -
— — — WORK LIMITS - = _ -
I [ o — I
_ . — - 2 S
-~ - - - - — - FLOW DIRECTION - -
—— // oW DR O e —

8” ID P.V.C. PIPE CAP

NEEDS TO DRAIN INTO SITES 428
JET FILTER LOCATION

SEE DETAIL SHT 7

v

EXTEND EXISTING CMP

TO CHANNEL

. SEE PIPE DETAIL ON SHT 8« *“
gk

" ID P.V.C. NON-SLOTTED PIPE

v 3 v “
_ ./r SEE DEIA\LLSHT 7 Lol “153+75.8 L ove “ v
Lok N: 13767235.37 o

“E: 3063940,99

SEE BEGIN & END WALL
DETAIL, SHEET 8

6" CONTINUOUS WELD\

[

17

TEEL N
SHEET PILE B

:j\\WALER

Ww8—21
STEEL |-BEAM

v 151467.7* 152+75.7 . V.C. PERFORATED v * “ LN 1544756 ) LN 13769962 63 | g B i B —
| oot Nyggzz;gzﬁi ‘ . e LB an, e T T s R e T T o et OfF e PIPE_PILING DETAIL
\L — — e L e " o —_— —C T — — [ Lo [ Lo - “’—_M
- —— Cam M,——wr——- NTS
EXTEND E%(‘STémiN%AéE ” #F o S $/F sz S fE e SfF EXISTING CONCRETE PAD, APPROX. TOP OF BANK
SEE PIPE DETAIL ON SHT 8 ~I / BLEACHERS, AND FENCING
_ NOT TO BE DISTURBED DURING
T PLAN VIEW — SITES 428 CONSTRUCTION
NOTE: -
& 429
/—BEAM SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SITES 0 30 60
428 & 424 PER DETAIL ON SHEET 4. %
SITE 429 SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR /—BEAM LENGTH SHEET PILE LAYOUT
- h DESCR\PT\ON‘ STATIONS ‘ TOP ELE\/.‘ UQ%VSVEEX.‘ TOE ELE\/.‘X*COORD\NATE Y—COORDINATE

/ SITES 428

~ P1 151+11.01 44.00 38.00 26.00

3063695.40 | 13767119.92

~

- P2 152+01.02 44.00 38.00 26.00

3063767.02 13767174.44

\ < APPROX. TOP OF BANK APPROX. WATERS EDGE P4 155+63.10| 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064054.78 | 13767393.50
\ P - ™ P5 157+20.00 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064170.56 | 13767500.02
\ - — N — SITES 429
\ - —" e~ - 040, P6 151+40.00 | 55.00 50.00 38.00 | 3063749.03 | 13767096.86
NN s N: 13767328.2 1
U pd /// i 13767282 ] ~ P7 152+00.00 | 55.00 50.00 38.00 3063798.31 | 13767131.65
N END SITE 424 ~ < P8 152+24.33| 55.00 50.00 38.00 | 3063814.66 | 13767143.19
BEGIN SITE 425 ~
~—Z — P9 156+20.00 | 55.00 50.00 38.00 3064136.81 | 13767389.39
M SITES 424
)f —
2. P10 163+35.40 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 3064699.11 | 13767719.36
& }/3"\/; P11 164+66.45| 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064813.65 | 13767675.57
\ s P12 165+65.88 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064892.42 | 13767620.63
\ L * P13 166+59.58 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064956.58 | 13767556.54
3
N L P14 167+12.44 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064981.67 | 13767512.84
> P15 167+85.37 | 44.00 38.00 26.00 | 3064997.03 | 13767448.29
3
. —_ /7/ / -
\ 2 3
\ / 3 g
/7 / L
w / v i ~ > >
// A \\8)r< LEGEND
| g SO
/ s N R N WORK LIMITS =~ ~AAAA~  SHEET PILE
, , 3 , N , , . —— — —— ¢ OF CREEK
K > s 2 3 e 3 — SfF —
N\ N L, N , N 5 SILT FENCE
y s S, , B s P —— — —— WORK LIMITS
3 3 3
/ /N ’ s g N 4 — — — — APPROX. EASEMENT
N > L~
, s s, s . 7 m APPROX. TREE LINE
BEGIN SITE 424 s s /A = —  APPROX. TOP CREEK BANK
N\ * SEE BEGIN & END WALL , * -3

S
/ \ DETAIL, ASHEET 8 B /
/ / \ N R 3 .
s 3 ;
/ \ 3 7 APPROX. TOP OF BANK

\S s
L f PLAN VIEW SITES 424
/ APPROX. WATERS EDGE —
/\// TBM6

o 30 60

SCALE IN FEET

APPROX. PARCEL
VEGETATION AREA

review and mark-up under
the authority of B. Trent
Street, P.E. 61421 on

This document is released
for the purpose of interim

October 20, 2021. It is not

to be used for construction,
contracting purposes.

M&E
CONSULTANTS bidding, permit, or

F—4324

BTS
DRAWN BY: PK

DESIGNED BY:

1PB

CHECKED BY:

9/4/2020

FILE NAMEQC Phase 2—MOD4.dw:

DATE CHECKED:

SITE PLANS — 428, 429, & 424
OYSTER CREEK — BANK STABILIZATION

FORT BEND DRAINAGE DISTRICT

IN
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Natural Resources
Conservation Service

=

\

x —— EXISTING FENCE DRAWING NO.
TX—EN-0791
REVISIONS
DAL | APPROVED TITLE SHEET NO.
3/31/21 a1s WALL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 2
8/2/21 BTS STEEL I-BEAM PILINGS ADDED
9/1/21 BTS ADJUSTED LOCATION P4 & Ps | OF
10/20/21 TS ADJUSTED LOCATION PS5 ’] ’]



AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW DIRECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
P1

AutoCAD SHX Text
P2

AutoCAD SHX Text
P4

AutoCAD SHX Text
P5

AutoCAD SHX Text
P6

AutoCAD SHX Text
P7

AutoCAD SHX Text
P8

AutoCAD SHX Text
P9

AutoCAD SHX Text
P10

AutoCAD SHX Text
P11

AutoCAD SHX Text
P12

AutoCAD SHX Text
P13

AutoCAD SHX Text
P14

AutoCAD SHX Text
P15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW DIRECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP ELEV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-COORDINATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y-COORDINATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITES 428

AutoCAD SHX Text
151+11.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
P1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3063695.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767119.92

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOWER LIMITS EX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOE ELEV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET PILE LAYOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
P2

AutoCAD SHX Text
P4

AutoCAD SHX Text
P5

AutoCAD SHX Text
152+01.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
3063767.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767174.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
155+63.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064054.78

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767393.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
157+20.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064170.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767500.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITES 429

AutoCAD SHX Text
P6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3063749.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767096.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
P7

AutoCAD SHX Text
P8

AutoCAD SHX Text
P9

AutoCAD SHX Text
3063798.31

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767131.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
3063814.66

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767143.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064136.81

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767389.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
151+40.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
152+00.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
152+24.33

AutoCAD SHX Text
156+20.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITES 424

AutoCAD SHX Text
P10

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064699.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767719.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
P11

AutoCAD SHX Text
P12

AutoCAD SHX Text
P13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064813.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767675.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064892.42

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767620.63

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064956.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767556.54

AutoCAD SHX Text
163+35.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
164+66.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
165+65.88

AutoCAD SHX Text
166+59.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
P14

AutoCAD SHX Text
P15

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064981.67

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767512.84

AutoCAD SHX Text
3064997.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
13767448.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
167+12.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
167+85.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
17' STEEL SHEET PILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
W8-21 STEEL I-BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" CONTINUOUS WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET PILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
  OF CREEK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX.	EASEMENTEASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TREE LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TOP CREEK BANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. PARCEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN VIEW - SITES 428 & 429

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE BEGIN & END WALL DETAIL, SHEET 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
VEGETATION AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITES 428

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTEND EXISTING CMP TO CHANNEL SEE PIPE DETAIL ON SHT 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEGIN SITE 424 SEE BEGIN & END WALL DETAIL, SHEET 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE 424

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN VIEW - SITES 424

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TOP OF BANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. WATERS EDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITES 429

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EXISTING CONCRETE PAD, BLEACHERS, AND FENCING NOT TO BE DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. WATERS EDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TOP OF BANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTEND EXISTING CMP TO CHANNEL SEE PIPE DETAIL ON SHT 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TOP OF BANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. TOP OF BANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. WATERS EDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORK LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBM6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" ID P.V.C. PERFORATED  DRAIN PIPE SEE DETAIL SHT 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
END SITE 424 BEGIN SITE 425

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" ID P.V.C. NON-SLOTTED PIPE SEE DETAIL SHT 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" ID P.V.C. PIPE CAP NEEDS TO DRAIN INTO JET FILTER LOCATION  SEE DETAIL SHT 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE 425 SHT 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:  I-BEAM SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SITES 428 & 424 PER DETAIL ON SHEET 4. 28 & 424 PER DETAIL ON SHEET 4. & 424 PER DETAIL ON SHEET 4. SITE 429 SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR I-BEAM LENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE PILING DETAIL NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE NAME:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
F-4324

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
M&E

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/1/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJUSTED LOCATION P4 & P6

AutoCAD SHX Text
IN

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEEL I-BEAM PILINGS ADDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/31/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y:\PUBLIC\Projects - Current\Fort Bend Oyster Creek, Phase I And II\DWG\OC Phase 2-MOD4.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TX-EN-0791

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/4/2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
OC Phase 2-MOD4.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
TPB

AutoCAD SHX Text
JPK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORT BEND DRAINAGE DISTRICT

AutoCAD SHX Text
OYSTER CREEK - BANK STABILIZATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE PLANS - 428, 429, & 424

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJUSTED LOCATION P5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10/20/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
BTS


	drawing.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	SITE 428 & 429 & 424



